28 August 2017
1 Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 28 August 2017
Ceramic PTC
Resettable Fuse
PTC Thermistor for overcurrent protection
～ PRG Series ～
Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

Murata can make your sensor  higher reliability and more profitable.
* Have advantage of Cost, Substrate occupied area, Reliability etc.
PRG Series Lineup for 24V line
size
（inch） Murata P/N Resistance
（±20%）
Voltage
(V)
Hold Current（mA） Trip Current（mA）
Mass
productionat 85℃ at 70℃ at 60℃ at 25℃ at 25℃ at -
10℃
at -
20℃
0805
PRG21BC2R2MM1RK 2.2Ω 27V 95 130 150 220 550 600 620 Already
PRG21BC3R3MM1RK 3.3Ω 30V 72 100 120 180 400 480 500 Already
PRG21BC4R7MM1RA 4.7Ω 30V 60 83 100 155 330 400 420 Already
PRG21BC6R8MM1RA 6.8Ω 32V 50 67 80 120 260 320 335 Already
0603
PRG18BC100MM1RB 10Ω 30V 33 45 55 80 165 220 230 Already
PRG18BC150MM1RB 15Ω 30V 27 38 45 64 135 180 190 Already
PRG18BC220MM1RB 22Ω 30V 22 30 37 54 113 145 155 Already
0402
PRG15BC330MM1RC 33Ω 30V 15 20 25 38 73 92 100 Already
PRG15BC470MM1RC 47Ω 30V 12 16 20 32 62 78 85 Already
PRG15BC680MM1RC 68Ω 30V 10 14 17 26 52 65 70 Already
Please select best suitable product from the chart.
Murata’s ”Resettable Fuse”
Features ・RoHS / ELV compliant
・UL/cUL, TÜV certification (all lineup)